
Prepared for the Tasmanian Rally Advisory Panel Motor Sports Club of Tasmania
500 Car Club

North West Car Club 

Current at 20-09-19
Round  4

Competitor Vehicle NWCC Rally Total Position
Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 1 Heat 1 Heat 2

Timothy Auty Mazda 323 GTR 40 40 40 30 150 1
Daniel Traverso Subaru RS 30 26 20 22 98 2
Troy Johnson Impreza RS 26 22 10 18 76 3
Kurt Wylie WRX STI dns dns 34 34 68 4
Peter Nunn Impreza RS 34 30 dns dns 64 5
BenNewman Impreza RS dns dns 22 26 48 6
Bodie Reading WRX STI dns dns dnf 40 40 7
Ralph Norton Impreza RS 20 18 dns dns 38 8
Crichton Lewis Impreza RS dns dns 16 20 36 9
Mike Pritchard Impreza RS dnf 34 dns dns 34 10
Nic Grave Impreza RS dns dns 30 dnf 30 11
Aidan Peterson Charade dnf dns 18 9 27 12
Andrew Wylie WRX STI dns dns 26 dns 26 13
Bill Fulton Impreza RS dns dns 8 16 24 14
Ben Sheldrick Commodore 22 dns dns dns 22 15
Elliott Ritchie Impreza RS dns dns 12 10 22 15
Adam Butler Impreza RS dns dns 7 14 21 17
Andrew Morris Mazda RX-7 dnf 20 dns dns 20 18
Nathan Stokes Impreza RS dns dns 6 12 18 19
Mark Kyle Datsun 1600 dns dns 9 8 17 20
John Davidson Impreza RS dns dns 14 dnf 14 21
Mark Butcher WRX STI dns dns 5 dnf 5 22
Keith Abblitt Subaru WRX dnf dns dnf dns 0 23
Nathan Newton Skyline dns dns dnf dnf 0 23

ARC Subaru 
Rally Tasmania

Round  5

Outright Driver

Mountain Stages 
Rally

Cancelled

Round 1 Round 2
Kennedys Welding Supplies 

Souther Safari

Round 3
Tall Timbers 
Hellyer Rally
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John Mitchell Mazda 323 GTR 40 40 40 30 150 1
Aaron Saunders Impreza RS 26 22 10 18 76 2
Damian Roach WRX STI dns dns 34 34 68 3
Keith Johnstone Impreza RS 34 30 dns dns 64 4
Steve Glenny Impreza RS 30 26 dns dns 56 5
Adam Kudra Impreza RS dns dns 22 26 48 6
Andy Sarandis Impreza RS dns dns 20 22 42 7
Mark Young Lancer Evo 6 dns dns dnf 40 40 8
Alex Norton Impreza RS 20 18 dns dns 38 9
Anthony Carr Impreza RS dns dns 16 20 36 10
Adam Butler Impreza RS dnf 34 dns dns 34 11
Craig Sheahen Impreza RS dns dns 30 dnf 30 12
Mitch Newton Ford Fiesta dns dns 18 9 27 13
Stuart Benson WRX STI dns dns 26 dnf 26 14
Jase Milner Impreza RS dns dns 8 16 24 15
Reubecca Sheldrick Commodore 22 dns dnq dns 22 16
Doug Austin Impreza RS dns dns 12 10 22 16
Gary Mourant Impreza RS dns dns 7 14 21 18
Stewart Paine Mazda RX-7 dns 20 dns dns 20 19
Travis Dean Impreza RS dns dns 6 12 18 20
Daniel Davies Datsun 1600 dns dns 9 8 17 21
Steve Norris WRX/RS dns dns 14 dnf 14 22
Warren Phillip-Clarke WRX STI dns dns 4 dnf 4 23
Nicole Bryan WRX STI dnf dns dnf dns 0 24
Elliot Ritchie Charade dnf dns dns dns 0 24
Tyler Page Skyline GT dns dns dnf dnf 0 24
2 Wheel Drive   Driver
Aidan Peterson Charade dnf dns 40 40 80 1
Mark Kyle Datsun 1600 dns dns 34 34 68 2
Andrew Morris Mazda RX-7 dnf 40 dns dns 40 3
Ben Sheldrick Commodore 40 dns dns dns 40 3
Nathan Newton Skyline dns dns dnf dnf 0 5
2 Wheel Drive   Co-Driver
Mitch Newton Diahatsu Charade dns dns 40 40 80 1
Daniel Davies Datsun 1600 dns dns 34 34 68 2
Stewart  Paine Mazda RX-7 dnf 40 dns dns 40 3
Reubecca Sheldrick Commodore 40 dns dns dns 40 3
Elliot Ritchie Charade dnf dns dns dns 0 5
Nicole Bryan Excel dns dns dns dns 0 5
Tyler Page Skyline GT dns dns dnf dnf 0 5

Outright Co-Driver
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P2    2WD   1401cc to 1600cc    Driver
Aidan Peterson Charade dnf dns 40 40 80 1
P2    2WD   1401cc to 1600cc    Co-Driver
Mitch Newton Charade dns dns 40 40 80 1
Elliot Ritchie Charade dnf dns dns dns 0 2
P3    2WD   1601cc to 2000cc    Driver
Mark Kyle Datsun 1600 dns dns 40 40 80 1
P3    2WD   1601cc to 2000cc    Co-Driver
Daniel Davies Datsun 1600 dns dns 40 40 80 1
P4    2WD   2001cc and over    Driver
Ben Sheldrick Commodore 40 dns dns dns 40 1
Nathan Newton Skyline dns dns dnf dnf 0 2
P4    2WD   2001cc and over    Co-Driver
Reubecca Sheldrick Commodore 40 dns dns dns 40 1
Tyler Page Skyline GT dns dns dnf dnf 0 2
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P5   Driver   4WD over 2000cc  
Danny Traverso Impreza RS 34 30 22 30 116 1
Troy Johnson Impreza RS 30 26 14 22 92 2
Kurt Wylie Subaru WRX dns dns 40 40 80 3
Peter Nunn Impreza RS 40 34 dns dns 74 4
Ben Newman Impreza RS dns dns 26 34 60 5
Ralph Norton Impreza RS 26 22 dns dns 48 6
Chrichton Lewis Impreza RS dns dns 20 26 46 7
Mike Pritchard Impreza RS dns 40 dns dns 40 8
Nic Grave Impreza RS dns dns 34 dnf 34 9
Bill Fulton Impreza RS dns dns 12 20 32 10
Elliot Ritchie Impreza RS dns dns 16 14 30 11
Andrew Wylie Subaru WRX dns dns 30 dns 30 11
Adam Butler Impreza RS dns dns 10 18 28 13
Nathan Stokes Impreza RS dns dns 9 16 25 14
John Davidson Impreza RS dns dns 18 dnf 18 15
Mark Butcher Subaru WRX STI dns dns 8 dns 8 16
Keith Abblitt WRX STI dnf dns dnf dns 0 17
P5  Co-Driver     4WD   over 2000cc 
Aaron Saunders Impreza RS 30 26 14 22 92 1
Damian Roach WRX STI dns dns 40 40 80 2
Keith Johnstone Impreza RS 40 34 dns dns 74 3
Steve Glenny Impreza RS 34 30 dns dns 64 4
Adam Kudra Impreza RS dns dns 26 34 60 5
Andy Sarandis Impreza RS dns dns 22 30 52 6
Alex Norton Impreza RS 26 22 dns dns 48 7
Anthony Carr Impreza RS dns dns 20 26 46 8
Adam Butler Impreza RS dnf 40 dns dns 40 9
Craig Sheahan Impreza RS dns dns 34 dnf 34 10
Jason Milner Impreza RS dns dns 12 20 32 11
Doug Austin Impreza RS dns dns 16 14 30 12
Stewart Benson Subaru WRX dns dns 30 dns 30 12
Gary Mourant Impreza RS dns dns 10 18 28 13
Travis Dean Impreza RS dns dns 9 16 25 14
Steve Norris Impreza RS dns dns 18 dnf 18 15
Phillip- Clarke Impreza RS dns dns 8 dns 8 16
Nicole Bryan Evo 9 dnf dns dnf dns 0 17
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P5SC  Driver     4WD   over 2000cc One Make Series 
Danny Traverso Impreza RS 34 30 30 34 128 1
Troy Johnson Impreza RS 30 26 18 26 100 2
Peter Nunn Impreza RS 40 34 dns dns 74 3
Ben Newman Impreza RS dns dns 34 40 74 4
Chrichton Lewis Impreza RS dns dns 26 30 56 5
Ralph Norton Impreza RS 26 22 dns dns 48 6
Mike Pritchard Impreza RS dns 40 dns dns 40 7
Nic Grave Impreza RS dns dns 40 dnf 40 7
Bill Fulton Impreza RS dns dns 16 22 38 9
Elliot Ritchie Impreza RS dns dns 20 16 36 10
Adam Butler Impreza RS dns dns 14 20 34 11
Nic Stokes Impreza RS dns dns 12 18 30 12
John Davidson Impreza RS dns dns 22 dnf 22 13
P5SC  Co-Driver 4WD   over 2000cc One Make Series 
Aaron  Saunders Impreza RS 30 26 18 26 100 1
Keith Johnstone Impreza RS 40 34 dns dns 74 2
Adam Kudra Impreza RS dns dns 34 40 74 2
Steve Glenny Impreza RS 34 30 dns dns 64 4
Sarandis Impreza RS dns dns 30 34 64 4
Anthony Carr Impreza RS dns dns 26 30 56 6
Alex Norton Impreza RS 26 22 dns dns 48 7
Adam Butler Impreza RS dnf 40 dns dns 40 8
Craig Sheahan Impreza RS dns dns 40 dnf 40 8
Jason Milner Impreza RS dns dns 16 22 38 10
Doug Austin Impreza RS dns dns 20 16 36 11
Gary Mourant Impreza RS dns dns 14 20 34 12
Travis Dean Impreza RS dns dns 12 18 30 13
Steve Norris Impreza RS dns dns 22 dnf 22 14
 P6    Driver  4WD approved
Tim Auty Mazda323 GTR 40 40 40 34 154 1
Bodie Reading WRX STI dns dns dnf 40 40 2
P6   Co-Driver 4WD approved
Jon Mitchell Mazda323 GTR 40 40 40 34 154 1
Mark Young WRX STI dns dns dnf 40 40 2
Classic Car Driver
Andrew Morris Mazda RX-7 dnf 40 dns dns 40 1
Classic Car   Co-Driver
Stewart Paine Mazda RX-7 dnf 40 dns dns 40 1
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